

Crazy Gang Entertainment

Hello,

As you are no doubt aware on the 25th May 2018 the current Data Protection Act is being replaced by the new General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR) that applies to all companies and societies using personal data.

I Chris Adams under the Crazy Gang Entertainment banner am committed to looking after your privacy and keeping your data safe. There's nothing you need to do right now, but I am legally obliged to notify you that I hold your data.

I collect your data to keep you up to date with news of things going on within Crazy Gang Entertainment. Where provided by yourself Phone numbers, Email addresses and Postal addresses are held as a point of contact between yourself and I for as and when the need arise.

You have provided Chris Adams your details to receive up to date information about Crazy Gang Entertainment.

I will not share your data with any third parties for marketing purpose. All personal information is stored on a laptop computer and mobile device and is password protected. This is required by UK/EU Law.

As you have asked to receive information about anything new within Crazy Gang Entertainment, I will continue to email you with details as and when the need arise. You have many rights regarding your personal data and can contact myself at any time to update your information or unsubscribe from this mailing list, deleting all your information held.

Best wishes

Chris Adams

www.crazygangentertainment.co.uk